# Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA						
N N			ame	Execution Date		
Infineon Technologies	North America			04/14/2005		
RECEIVING PARTY DATA						
Name:	Exar Corporation					
Street Address:	48720 Kato Road					
City:	Fremont					
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA					
Postal Code:	94538					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2						
Property Type			Number			
Application Number: 09771		97711	173		251	
Application Number: 09771		97711	172			
CORRESPONDENCE DATA						
Fax Number: (415)576-0300 Sector 100 and 10						
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.						
Phone: (650) 463-7616						
	mail: crr@townsend.com					
Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	Two Embarcadero Center, 8th Floor					
Address Line 4:						
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Ardeshir Tabibi			
Total Attachments: 3 source=10262-19300US asmt#page1.tif source=10262-19300US asmt#page2.tif source=10262-19300US asmt#page3.tif						

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This Patent Assignment (this "<u>Assignment</u>") is made from Infineon Technologies North America Corp. ("<u>Assignor</u>"), to Exar Corporation, a Delaware corporation, ("<u>Assignee</u>").

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee are parties to that certain Purchase Agreement, dated as of April 6, 2005 (the "<u>Purchase Agreement</u>");

WHEREAS, in accordance with the terms and conditions of the Purchase Agreement, Assignor has agreed to, or to cause certain of its Affiliates to, execute and deliver this Assignment at each Closing;

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Patents set forth on <u>Exhibit A</u> to this Assignment (the "<u>Assigned Patents</u>");

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants and agreements set forth in the Purchase Agreement, Assignee and Assignor agree as follows:

1. **Definitions.** Capitalized terms used but not defined in this Agreement shall have the respective meanings assigned to them in the Purchase Agreement.

2. <u>Assignment</u>. Assignor does hereby assign, transfer, grant, sell and otherwise convey to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Assigned Patents, including all common law rights therein, applications to register therefor, together with the good will of the Business symbolized by the Assigned Patents and all claims for damages by reason of past, present and future infringements of the Assigned Patents with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and benefit, and for the use and on behalf of its successors, assigns and other legal representatives. Assignor authorizes the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America, and the empowered officials of all other governments to issue or transfer all said patents and patent applications to Assignee, as assignee thereof, or otherwise as Assignee may direct.

[Signature page follows]

DOCSSV1:403217.1

PATENT REEL: 015981 FRAME: 0672

#### ASSIGNOR:

Dated:

Infineon Technologies North America Corp. Sirian Marting By: / Name: MIVIANI MARTINEZ · CFO VР Title: State of California County of Santa Clara On<u>April 14, 2005</u>, before me, <u>Elains Conzales</u>, personally appeared <u>Marian Martinez</u>, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence, to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official scal. Signature of Notaty Public Place Notary Seal Above LAINE GONZALES COMM. #1500842 SANTA CLARA COUNTY [SIGNATURE PAGE TO PATENT ASSIGNMENT] DOCSSV1:403217.1

PATENT REEL: 015981 FRAME: 0673

### EXHIBIT A

## **Patents and Patent Applications**

Title	Inventors.
METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR DATA ALIGNMENT	BHARDWAJ, Sanjay
METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR BYTE ROTATION	BHARDWAJ, Sanjay
METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR DATA ALIGNMENT	BHARDWAJ, Sanjay
METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR DATA ALIGNMENT	BHARDWAJ, Sanjay
METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR DATA ALIGNMENT	BHARDWAJ, Sanjay
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR DATA ALIGNMENT METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR BYTE ROTATION METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR DATA ALIGNMENT METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR DATA ALIGNMENT METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR

DOCSSV1:403217.1

PATENT REEL: 015981 FRAME: 0674

RECORDED: 05/06/2005